

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	AB2	019-446	Version:	1				
Туре:	Inter	rlocal			Status:	Authorized		
File created:	8/26	6/2019			In control:	Council Finance and Adr Committee	ninistrative Services	
On agenda:	9/24	/2019			Final action:	9/24/2019		
Enactment date:				Enactment #:				
Title:	Wha	Request authorization for the County Executive to enter into an interlocal agreement between Whatcom County and the City of Bellingham so that the City may install, maintain, and repair communications equipment for the Whatcom County Sheriff's Office						
Indexes:	She	Sheriff						
Attachments:	1. In	1. Interlocal Agreement, 2. Staff Memo (08/19/2019), 3. Contract #201909012						
Date	Ver.	Action By	/		A	ction	Result	
9/24/2019	1		Finance an trative Serv			RECOMMENDED FOR	Pass	
9/24/2019	1	Council			A	UTHORIZED	Pass	

Primary Contact Email: jgargett@co.whatcom.wa.us

## TITLE FOR AGENDA ITEM:

Request authorization for the County Executive to enter into an interlocal agreement between Whatcom County and the City of Bellingham so that the City may install, maintain, and repair communications equipment for the Whatcom County Sheriff's Office

## **SUMMARY STATEMENT OR LEGAL NOTICE LANGUAGE:**

N/A